MEA-Retired Board of Directors

2019-2020
Katherine Walker-Telma Region 15 | Judy K Daley Region 11
President - 2022 BD: 9/8 | Vice President - 2022 BD: 9/8
4788 Westchester Commons 3949 Lakeshore Road

Traverse City, Ml 49685- Deckerville, M1 48427-9650

Home: Not Available Home: Not Available

Cell: (231) 631-4603 Cell: (810) 404-1894

E-Mail: kaywalk54@gmail.com E-Mail: jdaley3949@gmail.com

Daniel L Rudd Region 7 | Judy K Foster Region 8
Secretary/Treasurer - 2022  BD: 1/12 | MEA-Retired Past President  BD: 6/14

3864 Rainier Drive

Howell, Ml 48843-9212

Home: Not Available

Cell: (248) 408-9071

E-Mail: papadan43@comcast.net

5791 West Howe Road

DeWitt, Ml 48820-8200
Home: (517) 669-9788

Cell: (517) 410-6899

E-Mail: kaylee9Q9@frontier.com

*James A Urbanski Region 2-2020
2750 Newman Drive BD: 2/8
Trenton, Ml 48183-2314

Home: (734) 675-1149

Cell: (734) 308-9994

E-Mail: 26jimuski28@gmail.com

*Elias Chapa Region 3-2021
755 North Mansfield Street BD: 4/7
Ypsilanti, Ml 48197-2048

Home: (734) 484-1180

Cell: (734) 474-0645

E-Mail: chapaelias@sbcglobal.net

*Paul A Briner Region 4-2020
15818 County Road 6 BD: 11/25
Montpelier, OH 43543-9511

Home: (419) 459-4711

Cell: (419) 708-1715

E-Mail: pkbriner@williams-net.com

*Anne O Good Region 5-2021
428 North Third BD: 1/22
Burr Oak, M1l 49030-9416

Home: (269) 489-5550

Cell: (269) 535-4542

E-Mail: good4anne@charter.net

*Joellyn N Ellis Region 6-2020
21700 Statler Boulevard BD: 3/29
St. Clair Shores, Ml 48081-3746

Home: (586) 777-3262

Cell: Not Available

E-Mail: joellyn.n.ellis@gmail.com

*Larry K Smartt Region 7-2021
1624 Blushing Drive BD: 10/19
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307-3581

Home: (248) 656-6989

Cell: (248) 520-6551

E-Mail: oakland.retirees@yahoo.com

*Margaret K Schroder  Region 8-2020
8921 Margo Drive BD: 10/24
Brighton, Ml 48114-8940

Home: (810) 229-8401

Cell: (810) 923-7117

E-Mail: pegschroder@comcast.net

*Mary M Yedinak Region 9-2021
323 Country Club Road BD: 8/13
Holland, Ml 49423-3820

Home: (616) 392-5549

Cell: (616) 490-2937

E-Mail: myedin3@gmail.com
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*Folke A Boman
5457 Gina Drive
Swartz Creek, Ml 484738829
Home: (810) 655-8272

Cell: (810) 814-2403

E-Mail: folkeb@aol.com

Region 10-2020
BD: 01/23

*Penny C Letts

520 South Second Street
Harbor Beach, M|l 48441-1328
Home: Not Available

Cell: (989) 415-6893

E-Mail: pletts46@gmail.com

Region 11-2021
BD: 10/27

*Timothy J McMann
5001 Washington Street
Midland, Ml 48642-3362
Home: (989) 835-1394
Cell: (989) 488-9884
E-Mail: mcmanntp@aol.com

Region 12-2020
BD: 3/18

* Robin M Aslakson Region 13-2021
8975 West 32" Street BD: 3/20
Fremont, Ml 49412-9549

Home: (231) 924-5057

Cell: (231) 250-5156

E-Mail: robin.aslakson@gmail.com

*Sue E Fuelling Region 14-2020
815 North Ohio Avenue BD: 2/22
Gaylord, Ml 49735-9394

Home: (989) 732-7419

Cell: (989) 217-0230

E-Mail: fuellings@hotmail.com

* Francis J Cullen Region 15-2021
3162 English Woods Drive BD: 9/14
Traverse City, Ml 49686-9098

Home: Not Available

Cell: (231) 633-1452

E-Mail: tcfranciscullen@gmail.com

*Al E Beamish Region 16-2020
4041 West 11 Mild BD: 8/8
Dafter, Ml 49724-9538

Home: (906) 632-2018

Cell: (906) 748-1034

E-Mail: abeamish@mymea.org

*Earl W Eliason Region 17-2021
1145 County Road CKL BD: 7/19
Champion, M1 49814-9608

Home: (906) 486-4213

Cell: (906) 251-0915

E-Mail: ewe719@aol.com

*Kristin R Schourek Region 18-2020

James S Sparapani Region 17-2021
ESP Director At-Large (Non-Voting)
Liaison to the ESP Caucus Executive Board

50537 S Superior Road BD: 3/30 | 393 Cass Avenue BD: 1/31
Atlantic Mine, Ml 49905-9231 Kingsford, Ml 49802-4503

Home: (906) 482-0521 Home: (906) 779-7984

Cell: (906) 281-3669 Cell: (906) 282-5119

E-Mail: schourek@pasty.net E-Mail: jsparapani@att.net

Bonnie L Urlaub Region 14-2021 | James R Pearson BD: 02/29

MAHE Liaison (Non-Voting)
520 Dodge Drive

Alpena, Ml 49707-1506
Home: (989) 356-4203
Cell: (989) 464-6366
E-Mail: urlaub@charter.net

BD: 10/2

Liaison to MPSERS (Non-Voting)
PO Box 291

Highland, Ml 48357-0291
Home: Not Available

Cell: (248) 245-2808

E-Mail: geogman@comcast.net
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Barbara J Schram BD: 3/19
NEA Board of Directors (Non-Voting)
7135 Medallion Drive

Lansing, Ml 48917-8530

Home: (517) 323-2187

Cell: (517) 449-6555

E-Mail: schram2468@gmail.com

Sidney D Kardon
NEA Resolutions (Non-Voting)
13307 Vernon Avenue

BD: 3/10

Huntington Woods, Ml 48070-1453

Home: (248) 544-0392
Cell: (248) 259-3366
E-Mail: sidkardon@gmail.com

Michael M Shoudy BD: 1/3
MEA/MEA-Retired Executive Director
1350 Kendale Boulevard

PO Box 2573

East Lansing, Ml 48826-2573

(517) 332-6551  (800) 292-1934

E-Mail: MShoudy@mea.org

Paul A Helder

MEA Liaison to MEA-Retired
1216 Kendale Boulevard

PO Box 2573

East Lansing, Ml 48826-2573
(517) 332-6551  (800) 292-1934
E-Mail: phelder@mea.org

BD: 5/25

Lisa J Fox BD: 1/19
MEA Staff Secretary

1216 Kendale Boulevard

PO Box 2573

East Lansing, M1 48826-2573

(800) 292-1934 x 6264

E-Mail: Ifox@mea.org

*Nominating Committee
Final: 09/01/2019
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